		0000	Docket No.: 252-02
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 208/REV03)-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	▼ 1022	87888	 • •
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record t	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ie Joseph W. Jackson, Jr. Gerard J. Clisham Jeremy L. Godin Additional names(s) of conveying party 	11-18-02	Name: <u>So</u>	address of receiving party(ies): uthco, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:			
_			
X Assignment	L Merger	Street Addr	ress: 210 N. Brinton Lake Road
Security Agreement	Change of Name	P.O. Box 011	16
Other		City: Conce	ordville State: PA ZIP: 19331
Execution Date: 10/25/02, 10	/28/02, 10/25/02	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s 29/167,93			date of the application is:
			ho s m satures the
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes	X No
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou	-	6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ourmazd S. Ojan		- 7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Paul & Paul			ed - Any excess or insufficiency should be d or debited to deposit account
		Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Thou	sand Market Street	8. Deposit acc	
Suite 2900		16-0750	
City: Philadelphia	State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>19103</u>	(Attach dupl	licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
). Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
-	le and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Ourmazd S. Ojan		<u></u> () November 7, 2002
Name of Person Si Tota	gning al number of pages including cover s	Signature sheet, attachments,	, and document:
	Mail documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents & Washinoto	Trademarks, Box Assign	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph W. Jackson, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 133 Westgate Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808; Gerard J. Clisham, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1859 Huntsman Lane, West Chester, PA 19382; and Jeremy L. Godin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 400 W. Boot Road, West Chester, PA 19380, (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), have jointly invented a Compression Latch for which a United States Application for Design Patent, having Serial Number 29/167,937, was filed on September 24, 2002.

WHEREAS, Southco, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 210 North Brinton Lake Road, Concordville, Pennsylvania 19331 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of the obligations of the employment of the undersigned with the assignee and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

10/25/02

Date

Luil).
Joseph W. Jac	kson
(1)	Λ (
Jamie	Auban
Witness	

Date

Gerard J. Clisham

Witness

Date

Jeremy L. Godin

Witness

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph W. Jackson, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 133 Westgate Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808; Gerard J. Clisham, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1859 Huntsman Lane, West Chester, PA 19382; and Jeremy L. Godin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 400 W. Boot Road, West Chester, PA 19380, (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), have jointly invented a Compression Latch for which a United States Application for Design Patent, having Serial Number 29/167,937, was filed on September 24, 2002.

WHEREAS, Southco, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 210 North Brinton Lake Road, Concordville, Pennsylvania 19331 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of the obligations of the employment of the undersigned with the assignee and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Date

Joseph W. Jackson

Witness

OCT 02

Date

lisham

Date

Jeremy L. Godin

Witness

PATENT REEL: 013495 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph W. Jackson, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 133 Westgate Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808; Gerard J. Clisham, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1859 Huntsman Lane, West Chester, PA 19382; and Jeremy L. Godin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 400 W. Boot Road, West Chester, PA 19380, (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), have jointly invented a Compression Latch for which a United States Application for Design Patent, having Serial Number 29/167,937, was filed on September 24, 2002.

WHEREAS, Southco, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 210 North Brinton Lake Road, Concordville, Pennsylvania 19331 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of the obligations of the employment of the undersigned with the assignee and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Date

Joseph W. Jackson

Witness

Date

Gerard J. Clisham

Witness

ness

PATENT REEL: 013495 FRAME: 0023

25 00002

Date

RECORDED: 11/07/2002